DP \$40.00 1031′

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Resubmission of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ALAIN RICHARD	11/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	2 RUE MAURICE MALLET	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10311482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: HDuncan@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S PRATT KILPATRICK STOCKTON

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 303094530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Halimah Duncan

Total Attachments: 3

source=10-311482-41577-281259#page1.tif source=10-311482-41577-281259#page2.tif source=10-311482-41577-281259#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0914

500018008

27 807, 2002

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

ASSIGNMENT

Alain RICHARD - 16 bis Route de St Savin, 17130 MONTENDRE (France) have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled CONTAINER FOR PNEUMATIC INFLATABLE LIFE RAFT EQUIPMENTED WHIM STICE INFLATABLE WHEREAS, ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL a corporation of FRANCE having a place of business at 2 rue Maurice Mallet, 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX (France) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _, given Serial No.____ , and entitled and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct. The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby. Alain RICHARD Date Date Date

> PATENT REEL: 015589 FRAME: 0915